

### बौद्धिक संपदा एवं अनुसंधान विकास केंद्र Centre for Development of Intellectual Property and Research Naovina Development of Intellectual Property and Research Foundation (A Section 8 Non-profit Organisation registered under the Companies Act, 2013)

### SL-PN/D/05/Sep/2024

Dated: 10.09.2024

To,

- 1. All Office Bearers, Stakeholders
- 2. Public Notice
- 3. IPR Centres, Research Organisations
- 4. Academic Institutions/Universities

#### Sub: Call for Blog Submissions - National Blog on IPR

We are pleased to announce the *Call for Blog Submissions* for the *National Blog on IPR* of the Centre for Development of Intellectual Property and Research (CDIPR). This platform serves as a forum for discussions and insights on Intellectual Property Law, Technology and other associated fields. We aim to create a comprehensive resource where contributors can express their views on contemporary issues in IP law and technology while maintaining high standards of quality.

#### **Suggested Sub-Themes for Blog Posts:**

#### Patents:

- 1. Changes brought about by the Patents (Amendment) Rules 2024
- 2. Intersection of Competition Law and Patent Law
- 3. Implications of AI on the Existing Patent Regime

### Trade Secrets:

- 1. Interplay between Patents and Trade Secrets in Medical Technologies
- 2. Trade Secrets Protection in the Gig Economy and Remote Workplaces
- 3. Cross-Border Trade Secrets Disputes and Arbitration as a Means of Resolution
- 4. EU's AI Act and Generative LLMs: Implications on Trade Secrets

India's First Non-Governmental Research Organisation dedicated to Intellectual Property Rights Offices: Wadhwa Complex, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi - 110092 (Delhi) Sri Nagar Colony, Tetri Toli, P.O./P.S. Namkum, Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834010 (Jharkhand) Administrative Mail: cdipr@icchr.in | Contact Mail: cdiprofficial@gmail.com Website: https://cdipr.icchr.in

### बौद्धिक संपदा एवं अनुसंधान विकास केंद्र Centre for Development of Intellectual Property and Research Naovina Development of Intellectual Property and Research Foundation (A Section 8 Non-profit Organisation registered under the Companies Act, 2013)

Copyright:

- 1. Copyrighting Artificial Intelligence-Generated Content
- 2. Copyright in Virtual Reality and Augmented Reality
- 3. Open-Source Licensing and Copyright
- 4. Copyright in the Metaverse
- 5. Generative Adversarial Networks (GANs) and Copyright
- 6. Copyright and Disability: Accessible Works and Assistive Technologies
- 7. Copyright and Folklore: Protecting Intangible Cultural Heritage

# **Design and Art:**

- 1. Role of Design Patents in the Fashion Industry
- 2. Cultural Appropriation vs. Inspiration: A Legal Perspective
- 3. IPR Protection for Emerging Technologies in Art and Design
- 4. Protecting Traditional Art Forms and Cultural Heritage through IPR

# **Industrial Design:**

- 1. Importance of Industrial Design in Protecting Aesthetic Aspects of Products
- 2. Significance of Industrial Design for Global Businesses
- 3. Development of Legal Protection for Industrial Design
- 4. Country-Specific Analysis of Industrial Design Protection

Please carefully follow the submission guidelines provided at the link below:

Submission Guidelines: https://cdipr.icchr.in/blog-submissions

Submit your blog entries using the following link:

Submission Form: https://bit.ly/cdipr-blog-submission

# **Contact Information:**

For any further queries, please contact the *Blog Editorial Team* at: **Email:** bloged@cdipr.icchr.in

India's First Non-Governmental Research Organisation dedicated to Intellectual Property Rights Offices: Wadhwa Complex, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi - 110092 (Delhi) Sri Nagar Colony, Tetri Toli, P.O./P.S. Namkum, Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834010 (Jharkhand) Administrative Mail: cdipr@icchr.in | Contact Mail: cdiprofficial@gmail.com Website: https://cdipr.icchr.in

# बौद्धिक संपदा एवं अनुसंधान विकास केंद्र Centre for Development of Intellectual Property and Research Naovina Development of Intellectual Property and Research Foundation (A Section 8 Non-profit Organisation registered under the Companies Act, 2013)

We encourage all IPR and Tech law enthusiasts to contribute to the National IPR Blog and take this opportunity to share your knowledge and insights with a wider audience.

Regards,

(DIPENDU DAS) Director, CDIPR

India's First Non-Governmental Research Organisation dedicated to Intellectual Property Rights Offices: Wadhwa Complex, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi - 110092 (Delhi) Sri Nagar Colony, Tetri Toli, P.O./P.S. Namkum, Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834010 (Jharkhand) Administrative Mail: cdipr@icchr.in | Contact Mail: cdiprofficial@gmail.com Website: https://cdipr.icchr.in